
January 2024

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

13.978

1 1,901.24 14.091 113 400 0 317 0 26 0 0.02

2 1,901.42 14.225 134 415 0 320 0 26 1 0.03

3 1,901.57 14.337 112 403 0 321 0 26 0 0.02

4 1,901.44 14.240 -97 292 0 314 0 27 0 0.01

5 1,901.36 14.180 -60 305 0 309 0 26 0 0.00

6 1,901.41 14.218 38 357 0 311 0 27 0 0.00

7 1,901.37 14.188 -30 322 0 309 0 28 0 0.00

8 1,901.30 14.135 -53 309 0 309 0 27 0 0.00

9 1,901.27 14.113 -22 325 0 309 0 26 1 0.06

10 1,901.32 14.150 37 354 0 308 0 26 1 0.06

11 1,901.30 14.135 -15 327 0 309 0 26 0 0.00

12 1,901.31 14.143 8 339 0 309 0 26 0 0.00

13 1,901.55 14.322 179 431 0 314 0 27 0 0.00

14 1,901.35 14.173 -149 266 0 313 0 28 0 0.00

15 1,901.45 14.248 75 377 0 311 0 28 0 0.00

16 1,901.37 14.188 -60 311 0 314 0 26 1 0.04

17 1,901.48 14.270 82 380 0 313 0 26 0 0.01

18 1,901.51 14.292 22 349 0 312 0 26 0 0.01

19 1,901.27 14.113 -179 248 0 312 0 26 0 0.02

20 1,901.14 14.016 -97 289 0 310 0 28 0 0.01

21 1,900.70 13.690 -326 175 0 310 0 28 1 0.03

22 1,901.04 13.941 251 461 0 307 0 27 0 0.02

23 1,900.95 13.874 -67 302 0 310 0 26 0 0.02

24 1,901.17 14.038 164 422 0 312 0 27 0 0.00

25 1,901.15 14.023 -15 329 0 311 0 26 0 0.00

26 1,901.10 13.986 -37 321 0 312 0 26 2 0.08

27 1,901.06 13.956 -30 322 0 310 0 27 0 0.02

28 1,901.01 13.918 -38 317 0 309 0 27 0 0.02

29 1,900.92 13.852 -66 305 0 309 0 27 2 0.10

30 1,900.80 13.764 -88 304 0 308 0 27 13 0.60

31 1,901.10 13.986 222 449 0 310 0 27 0 0.01

TOTALS 8 10,506 0 9,652 0 827 22 1.19

ACRE-FEET 8 20,839 0 19,145 0 1,640 44

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 1,640
Total River 19,145 Total Release 20,786
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